
Himachal Pradesh 
 Jal Shakti Vibhag 
 

 *NOTICE INVITING TENDER* 

 
      Sealed item rate tender on form PWD 6 & 8 is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jal 
Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari on the behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the appropriate and eligible 
contractors/Firm enlisted w ith Jal Shakti Vibhag so as to reach in this off ice on or before 07/03/2024 at 11:00 AM and w ill be opened on 

the same day at 11.30 AM in the presence of intending contractors/Firm or their authorized agent who may like to be present. The tenders 
can be had from the off ice of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari against cash payment (Non refundable) upto 

3:00 PM on 06/03/2024. The notice inviting tender is uploaded on the Department w ebsite “www.hpiph.org”. The rates in the tender form 
will be f illed in w ords and in f igures failing w hich the tender will be rejected. The earnest money in the shape of FDR/ National Saving 
Certif icate duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari. Condit ional tenders or tender received 
without earnest money w ill summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any 

reasons. The option of the tenderer shall be kept open for 120 days. 
Sr

. 
N
o 

Name of work Estimated Cost Earnest 

money 

Time 

limit 

Cost 

of 
form 

1 Restoration of rain damages to LIS Bahri Dhawali Mahri in Tehsil 
Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Shifting, dismentalling and relaying of 

rising main 300 mm dia from RD 435/0 to 215 from Sakrain Khad). 

 ₹      4,43,333.00   ₹    8,870.00  One 
month 

250/- 

2 Multi village rural piped water supply scheme for Kamlah & Mandap area in 
Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- C/O RCC Storage Tank 30000 ltrs 

capacity for CV Tanehar (Troh Nal). 

 ₹      2,80,930.00   ₹    5,620.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

3 Restoration of rain damages to LIS Bahri Dhawali Mahri in Tehsil 

Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Repair of FCMA neutral soft starter of 
HT motor 1000 HP set No-1). 

 ₹      2,23,000.00   ₹    4,460.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

4 Restoration of various flood protection works under JS Sub Division 

Dharampur in Tehsil Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of 
various assets in left bank of Soan Khad (RD 1850/32.50/0 to 10 mtrs) near 

Saklani Furniture house in CV Dharampur). 

 ₹      4,66,598.00   ₹    9,340.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

5 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Kandapattan to Mandap in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Providing anti erosion measure to 

protect intake structure at Kandapattan RD 0 to 17 mtrs). 

 ₹      3,44,735.00   ₹    6,900.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

6 Survey investigation of various water supply, flood protection and sewerage 
schemes of Jal Shakti Division Dharampur Bharari in Tehsil Dharampur, 

Distt. Mandi (HP). 

 ₹      4,60,051.00   ₹    9,210.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

7 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Garli Gharwasra in Tehsil Dharampur, 

Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- C/O RCC Storage Tank 20000 ltrs capacity at 
Kanchana Mata Temple in village Gharwasra). 

 ₹      3,45,281.00   ₹    5,910.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

8 Repair and renovation of crematorium at Sandhole in Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. 

Mandi (HP) (SH:-Providing and laying paver block, C/O store room and C/O 
protection work) Deposit Work. (Job No.-3) 

 ₹      4,37,217.00   ₹    8,750.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

9 Restoration of rain damages to Dhalara and Kothuwan in Tehsil Sandhole, 

Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Protection of storage tank and pump houses RD 0 to 
10 mtrs at Nonu) Deposit Work. (NDF/2023/838) 

 ₹      2,65,938.00   ₹    5,320.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

10 Construction work at Shiv Mandir at Digho in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi 

(HP) Under NRNM (SH:- C/O brick masonry in temple dome). Deposit Work 

 ₹      2,43,808.00   ₹    3,320.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

11 Flushing and repair of various hand pumps in JS Section Sajao Piplu under 

JSv Sub-Division Tihra in Tehsil Dharampur, Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH: Repair 
and flushing of 20 Nos. hand pumps).  

 ₹      3,35,705.00   ₹    6,720.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

12 Repair and maintenance of various WSS under JS Sub Division Sandhole, 

Tehsil Sandhole, Distt. Mandi HP (SH:- Repair of rest house at Sandhole). 
Job No.-3 

 ₹      3,08,077.00   ₹    6,170.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

13 LWSS Tourkhola and multi villages piped water supply scheme for part of 

block Dharampur  of  Mandi District (H.P) (SH:-  Laying, jointing and testing 
of GMS Tubes of various Dia). Under JJM 

 ₹      3,03,799.00   ₹    6,080.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

14 LWSS Tourkhola and multivillages water supply scheme under JS Sub-

Division Tihra in Tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi (HP) (SH:- Providing PCC 
retaining wall at Bandal to protect 70 KL storage tank). 

 ₹      3,37,988.00   ₹    6,760.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

15 C/O LWSS Cheij Gawella to Haloun and its adjoining vil lages in Tehsil 
Sandhole Distt Mandi (HP) (SH: Protection of percolation well at Beri). (Job 

No.-3) 

 ₹      4,36,165.00   ₹    8,730.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

16 Restoration of Rain Damages to LIS Bahri Mahri Dhawali in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (SH;- Repair of Multitech Pump 150/3, 1000 HP Set 

No 1) 

 ₹      3,69,995.00   ₹    7,400.00  One 
month 

250/- 

17 Restoration of rain damages LWSS Garli in GP Gharwasra Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Removal of slips, Repair of pump house, 

Repair of sump well, Protection of civil works & sourece) Job No. 1  

 ₹      4,73,693.00   ₹    9,480.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

18 Restoration of rain damages LWSS Garli in GP Gharwasra Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt Mandi HP (SH:- Removal of slips, Repair of pump house, 

Repair of sump well, Protection of civil works & sourece) Job No. 2  

 ₹      4,90,527.00   ₹    9,820.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

19 Restoration of rain Damages to LIS Baroti Mandap Jodhan (H.P) (SH:- 

Removal of silt, debris and boulders from intake). Job No. 1 

 ₹      3,68,910.00   ₹    7,380.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

20 Restoration of rain Damages to LIS Baroti Mandap Jodhan (H.P) (SH:- 
Removal of silt, debris and boulders from intake). Job No. 2  

 ₹      4,77,838.00   ₹    6,560.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

21 Providing sewerage scheme to sandhole in tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP 

(SH:- Providing sewerage connection in village Jamula, Takrer, Neri, Balyali 
etc. in G.P Neri). Job No. 1 

 ₹      4,63,026.00   ₹    9,270.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

22 Providing sewerage scheme to sandhole in tehsil Sandhole Distt. Mandi HP 

(SH:- Providing sewerage connection in village Jamula, Takrer, Neri, Balyali 
etc. in G.P Neri). Job No. 2 

 ₹      3,74,080.00   ₹    7,490.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

23 Restoration of Damage to LIS Bahri Dhawali Marhi in Tehsil Dharampur 
Distt. Mandi (HP). SH:-(Repair of 11 KV, 800A, 18.4 KA, INDOOR type 

 ₹      4,10,400.00   ₹    8,210.00  Three 
months 

250/- 



OUTGOING PANNEL with VACCUM CIRCUIT BREAKER at 2nd stage  

24 Restoration of Damage to LIS Bahri Dhawali Marhi in Tehsil Dharampur 

Distt. Mandi (HP). SH:- Repair of MultiTech Pump 150/2, 670 HP Set No. 1) 
Sr No 9972332639/0300/01, Repair of Multi Tech Pump 150/2, 670 HP set 

No 2) Sr No. 9972332639/0300/02 under Jal Shakti Section Sidhpur Distt. 
Mandi (HP) 

 ₹      3,80,495.00   ₹    7,610.00  Three 

months 

250/- 

25 Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Challal Shivdawala in Tehsil 
Dharampur Distt. Mandi (HP). (SH:- Protection of  percolation well and pump 

house). SDF/2020/1327,1328.1329) Deposit Work 

 ₹      3,46,606.00   ₹    6,940.00  Three 
months 

250/- 

 Terms and Conditions: 
1. The application for issue of tender form w ill be received upto 06/03/2024 alongwith cost of form and tender form w ill be issued till 5:00 

PM against application received till 06/03/2024 upto 3:00 PM.  
2. The tenders received without earnest money will be rejected.  

3. The Contractor shall accompany his enlistment/renewal order/PAN Number and GST with his application or obtaining the tender 
documents.  

4.  The tender form shall be issued to only those contractors who are found eligible.  
5. If  07/03/2024 happens to be holiday the tender shall be opened on next w orking day at 11.30 AM.  
6. The Income tax GST and labour cess shall be deducted according to instructions from Govt. time to time. 

7. Corrigendum/Addendum/Corrections if any w ill be published in the Website. 
             
          Executive Engineer  

Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 

 Bharari 
 

 NO.EE-JSD-DBR (Bharari)-CB-Tender-NIT/2023-24:-   17011-17044  Dated: - 26.02.2024 
Copy to the follow ing for information:-  

1. The Engineer-in-chief Jal Shakti Vibhag Jal Shakti Bhaw an Tutikandi Shimla. 

2. The Chief Engineer Jal Shakti Vibhag (HZ) Hamirpur. 
3.  The Superintending Engineers Jal Shakti Circle Dharampur. 
4. All the Executive Engineer w orking in Jal Shakti Vibhag in H.P. 
5. All the Assistant Engineers w orking under this Division. 

6. All the Contractors/Firm. 
7. Notice Board.          

Executive Engineer  
Jal Shakti Division Dharampur 
Bharari  


